
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

28 TFT Racing 1:51.441 9 170.60Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 30P/A
1

1

81 Winward Racing 1:51.583 59 0.142 170.38Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 642 0.142

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.591 64 0.150 170.37Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 693 0.008

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.844 48 0.403 169.98Ferrari - 296 GT3 49P/A
2

4 0.253

16 Winward Racing 1:52.208 10 0.767 169.43Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 625 0.364

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:52.377 47 0.936 169.18Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO2 556 0.169

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:52.486 43 1.045 169.01Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 467 0.109

61 EBM 1:52.552 39 1.111 168.91Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 638 0.066

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.704 39 1.263 168.69McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 489 0.152

669 Team WRT 1:52.759 30 1.318 168.60BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 5910 0.055

87 Origine powered by CC 1:52.792 13 1.351 168.55Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 63AM
1

11 0.033

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.821 9 1.380 168.51Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 71P/A
3

12 0.029

2 HAAS RT 1:52.857 58 1.416 168.46Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 61AM
2

13 0.036

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.987 6 1.546 168.26Ferrari - 296 GT3 53P/A
4

14 0.130

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:53.007 46 1.566 168.23Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 69P/A
5

15 0.020

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.014 19 1.573 168.22Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 31P/A
6

16 0.007

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.295 9 1.854 167.81Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 53AM
3

17 0.281

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.470 7 2.029 167.55McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 55AM
4

18 0.175

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.620 12 2.179 167.33Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 56AM
5

19 0.150

8 EBM 1:53.621 10 2.180 167.32Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 24AM
6

20 0.001

13 Team Motopark 1:53.879 15 2.438 166.95Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 4221 0.258

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.243 22 2.802 166.41Ferrari - 296 GT3 29AM
7

22 0.364

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:54.570 32 3.129 165.94Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 51P/A
7

23 0.327
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:54.800 30 3.359 165.61Ferrari - 296 GT3 31P/A
8

24 0.230

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:56.243 39 4.802 163.55Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 64AM
8

25 1.443

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:51.441 9 170.60Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 301

56 Scuderia P raha 1:51.844 48 0.403 169.98Ferrari - 296 GT3 492 0.403

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.821 9 1.380 168.51Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 713 0.977

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.987 6 1.546 168.26Ferrari - 296 GT3 534 0.166

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:53.007 46 1.566 168.23Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 695 0.020

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.014 19 1.573 168.22Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 316 0.007

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:54.570 32 3.129 165.94Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 517 1.556

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:54.800 30 3.359 165.61Ferrari - 296 GT3 318 0.230

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

87 Origine powered by CC 1:52.792 13 168.55Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 631

2 HAAS RT 1:52.857 58 0.065 168.46Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 612 0.065

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.295 9 0.503 167.81Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 533 0.438

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.470 7 0.678 167.55McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 554 0.175

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.620 12 0.828 167.33Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 565 0.150

8 EBM 1:53.621 10 0.829 167.32Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 246 0.001

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.243 22 1.451 166.41Ferrari - 296 GT3 297 0.622

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:56.243 39 3.451 163.55Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 648 2.000
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

795 Team CMR 1:55.502 15 164.60Ginetta - G56 GT2 481

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:56.146 9 163.69Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 56AM
1

1

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:56.591 35 0.445 163.06Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 572 0.445

929 HRT Performance 1:56.639 26 0.493 163.00Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 283 0.048

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:57.013 54 0.867 162.47Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 604 0.374

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.020 8 0.874 162.46Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 53AM
2

5 0.007

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.725 9 1.579 161.49Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 346 0.705

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:57.875 36 1.729 161.29Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 58AM
3

7 0.150

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:57.917 26 1.771 161.23Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 468 0.042

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:58.116 30 1.970 160.96Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 399 0.199

932 HRT Performance 1:58.978 22 2.832 159.79Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 4510 0.862

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.222 26 3.076 159.46Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 32AM
4

11 0.244

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:59.289 33 3.143 159.37Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 3612 0.067

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:56.146 9 163.69Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 561

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.020 8 0.874 162.46Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 532 0.874

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:57.875 36 1.729 161.29Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 583 0.855

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.222 26 3.076 159.46Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 324 1.347
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026
Result per class
Session 1 - Afternoon

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

427 Team Sorg Rennsport 2:11.615 33 144.45Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 501

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:08.476 28 147.98Alpine - A110 Cup 49TCX
1

1

102 asBest Racing 2:15.286 45 6.810 140.53Cupra - TCR DSG 50TCX
2

2 6.810

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:08.476 28 147.98Alpine - A110 Cup 491

102 asBest Racing 2:15.286 45 6.810 140.53Cupra - TCR DSG 502 6.810

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

797 Rossa Racing 1:56.267 15 163.52Rossa - LM GT 521
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